 Advertising spending at each period must be defined conditionally to the optimal prospect value: all else being equal,
more advertising spending must be invested during periods that feature a high prospect value.

17

Pricing through underwriting cycles

 Learning vs. Earning dilemma: the estimation of price elasticity is quite challenging
without price experimentation

 More effort should be devoted to predicting the insurance cycle

 The model must account for the competitors pricing strategies: what if competitors
follow the same pricing strategy? What will the market equilibrium be like?

 The model could be extended to a stochastic framework in order to take into
consideration the uncertainty of its components

18

 For operational and concrete managerial conclusions, we need to include some global
constraints (e.g. targets in terms of GWP or profits)

10

Advanced Pricing: Techniques and Strategy

In spite of these limits, the model can be a valuable

Thank you !

19

In spite of these limits, the model can be a valuable
tool for the insurer to support his decision making
process

Appendix 1 – Sensitivity tests
Price sensitivity

60%

80%

100%

at
e

 The optimal value decreases as price
sensitivity increases

0%

20%

40%

60%

-20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

R
et

en
ti

o
n

 r
a

(Renewal premium - Market premium) / Market premium

CLogLog-1 ClogLog-2 ClogLog-3

0%

20

Retention
function

NB
premium

Conv.
rate

PV* NBV*

CLogLog-1 407 € 10 % 10 € 104 €

CLogLog-2 430 € 7 % 6 € 75 €

CLogLog-3 460 € 5 % 3 € 56 €
-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

NB 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

NB, R premium / Market premium (1) NB, R premium / Market premium (2)
NB, R premium / Market premium (3)

11

Appendix 1 – Sensitivity tests
Price insensitive lapse rate

 Improving the price insensitive lapse rate can provide an important leverage for value creation

Price
insensitive
lapse rate

NB premium Conv.
rate

PV* NBV*

5% 399 € 10% 12 € 120 €

10% 407 € 10% 10 € 104 € -15%

-10%

-5%

0%

um
 /

 M
ar

ke
t

P
re

m
iu

m

-
1

21

15% 415 € 9% 8 € 92 €

50% 452 € 5% 3 € 58 €

100% 480 € 3% 1 € 48 €

-25%

-20%

NB 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

N
B

,R
 p

re
m

iu

5% 10% 15% 50%